INVITATION TO BID

1.1 PROJECT INFORMATION

A. Notice to Bidder: Qualified bidders are invited to submit bids for Equipment as described in this Document according to the Instructions to Bidders.

Owner: City of Gering, 1025 P Street, Gering, NE. 69341 Contact: Domingo Palomo, Electric Superintendent Project Description: Equipment for the City of Gering's electrical distribution system. The equipment generally includes: Three Phase Pad-Mounted Transformers.

- 1.2 BID SUBMITTAL AND OPENING
 - A. Owner will receive sealed bids until the bid time and date at the location indicated below. Owner will consider bids prepared in compliance with the Instruction to Bidders issued by Owner, and delivered as follows:
 - 1. Bid Date: February 18, 2025
 - 2. Bid Time: **2:00 p.m.** local time.
 - Location: City of Gering Administrative Building, 1025 P Street, Gering, NE.
 69341
 - 4. Bids will thereafter be publicly opened.

1.3 BID SECURITY

Bid security shall be submitted with each bid in the amount of 5 percent of the bid amount. No bids may be withdrawn for a period of 30 days after opening of bids. Owner reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive informalities and irregularities.

1.4 DOCUMENTS

A. The Equipment List containing the detailed specifications and quantities, may be obtained from Gary Ray, City of Gering at gray@gering.org.

Advertise 3T: January 21, 2025 January 30, 2025 February 8, 2025